
2021 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIP
April 1 - 3, 2022

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 5 - 350cc
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 13:40:44
Event: Q19 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 21.4C Starters: 11
Track: Dry 36.3C Printed at: 13:54

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 
  1 82 Andy PITMAN (SA) / Pitmans Motorcycles Yamaha 350 1:20.674  3 of  5
  2 67 Brett METCALF (SA) / Team Atujara Yamaha 350 1:21.128  3 of  7 .454 .454
  3 4a David HALL (VIC) / Ron Angel Classic Racing Nico Bakker 250 1:21.820  2 of  2 1.146 .692
  4 87 Brian RICHARDSON (WA) Yamaha 347 1:31.441  4 of  6 10.767 9.621
  5 27 Lech BUDNIAK (NSW) Yamaha 250 1:33.096  5 of  7 12.422 1.655
  6 178 Chris SULLIVAN (WA) Yamaha 350 1:34.665  5 of  5 13.991 1.569
  7 33 Wayne GOW (NSW) Yamaha 347 1:35.007  5 of  6 14.333 .342
  8 74 Kevin YOUNGSON (QLD) Yamaha 350 1:37.569  3 of  3 16.895 2.562
  9 46a Rex DELL (QLD) Furt 250 1:38.019  2 of  5 17.345 .450
 10 350 Ian HOULDER (VIC) Yamaha 349 1:38.889  5 of  6 18.215 .870

Not enough laps
 NC 57 William CROFT (WA) / Cyclecraft Engineering Yamaha 350 .000  0 of  0 -

1:20.674

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 5 - 350cc
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 13:40:44
Event: Q19 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 21.4C Starters: 11
Track: Dry 36.3C Printed at: 13:54

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
4a David HALL (VIC) 1:25.048 1:21.820
27 Lech BUDNIAK (NSW) 1:38.538 1:34.504 1:34.343 1:34.585 1:33.096 1:35.754 1:36.913
33 Wayne GOW (NSW) 1:41.632 1:41.333 1:39.198 1:35.183 1:35.007 1:35.044
46a Rex DELL (QLD) 1:38.453 1:38.019 1:38.685 1:39.986 1:44.779
67 Brett METCALF (SA) 1:24.800 1:21.166 1:21.128 1:21.160 1:21.909 1:22.035 1:21.577
74 Kevin YOUNGSON (QLD) 1:49.877 1:40.366 1:37.569
82 Andy PITMAN (SA) 1:24.336 1:21.520 1:20.674 1:23.018 1:20.788
87 Brian RICHARDSON (WA) 1:39.261 1:33.857 1:31.881 1:31.441 1:32.508 1:32.113
178 Chris SULLIVAN (WA) 1:44.625 1:38.064 1:38.363 1:37.490 1:34.665
350 Ian HOULDER (VIC) 1:51.356 1:43.316 1:40.167 1:40.151 1:38.889 1:40.126

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 5 - 350cc
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 13:40:44
Event: Q19 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 21.4C Starters: 11
Track: Dry 36.3C Printed at: 13:54

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time
4a  David HALL (VIC)  (3rd) 74  Kevin YOUNGSON (QLD)  (8th)

1 49.215 35.833 1:25.048 1 1:02.379 47.498 1:49.877
2 46.785 35.035 1:21.820 2 57.496 42.870 1:40.366

3 55.054 42.515 1:37.569
27  Lech BUDNIAK (NSW)  (5th)

1 56.699 41.839 1:38.538 82  Andy PITMAN (SA)  (1st)
2 53.372 41.132 1:34.504 1 48.078 36.258 1:24.336
3 53.070 41.273 1:34.343 2 45.916 35.604 1:21.520
4 53.406 41.179 1:34.585 3 45.489 35.185 1:20.674
5 52.275 40.821 1:33.096 4 47.457 35.561 1:23.018
6 54.190 41.564 1:35.754 5 45.831 34.957 1:20.788
7 54.363 42.550 1:36.913

87  Brian RICHARDSON (WA)  (4th)
33  Wayne GOW (NSW)  (7th) 1 56.759 42.502 1:39.261

1 57.625 44.007 1:41.632 2 52.376 41.481 1:33.857
2 55.593 45.740 1:41.333 3 52.632 39.249 1:31.881
3 56.192 43.006 1:39.198 4 51.480 39.961 1:31.441
4 53.571 41.612 1:35.183 5 52.960 39.548 1:32.508
5 53.423 41.584 1:35.007 6 52.312 39.801 1:32.113
6 53.372 41.672 1:35.044

178  Chris SULLIVAN (WA)  (6th)
46a  Rex DELL (QLD)  (9th) 1 59.972 44.653 1:44.625

1 56.556 41.897 1:38.453 2 54.143 43.921 1:38.064
2 54.961 43.058 1:38.019 3 54.715 43.648 1:38.363
3 56.263 42.422 1:38.685 4 54.128 43.362 1:37.490
4 56.869 43.117 1:39.986 5 52.895 41.770 1:34.665
5 1:01.187 43.592 1:44.779

350  Ian HOULDER (VIC)  (10th)
67  Brett METCALF (SA)  (2nd) 1 1:05.901 45.455 1:51.356

1 48.275 36.525 1:24.800 2 58.111 45.205 1:43.316
2 45.706 35.460 1:21.166 3 56.774 43.393 1:40.167
3 45.870 35.258 1:21.128 4 56.247 43.904 1:40.151
4 46.213 34.947 1:21.160 5 56.018 42.871 1:38.889
5 46.687 35.222 1:21.909 6 56.620 43.506 1:40.126
6 46.759 35.276 1:22.035
7 46.061 35.516 1:21.577

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIP
April 1 - 3, 2022

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 5 - 350cc
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 13:40:44
Event: Q19 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 21.4C Starters: 11
Track: Dry 36.3C Printed at: 13:54

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:31.850 82 Andy PITMAN (SA) Yamaha 350 1:24.336 1
2:53.370 82 Andy PITMAN (SA) Yamaha 350 1:21.520 2
2:53.495 67 Brett METCALF (SA) Yamaha 350 1:21.166 2
4:14.044 82 Andy PITMAN (SA) Yamaha 350 1:20.674 3

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 5 - 350cc
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 13:40:44
Event: Q19 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 21.4C Starters: 11
Track: Dry 36.3C Printed at: 13:54

Split 1 Split 2 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 A. PITMAN 45.489 B. METCALF 34.947 A. PITMAN 1:20.446 1:20.674
2 B. METCALF 45.706 A. PITMAN 34.957 B. METCALF 1:20.653 1:21.128
3 D. HALL 46.785 D. HALL 35.035 D. HALL 1:21.820 1:21.820
4 B. RICHARDSON 51.480 B. RICHARDSON 39.249 B. RICHARDS 1:30.729 1:31.441
5 L. BUDNIAK 52.275 L. BUDNIAK 40.821 L. BUDNIAK 1:33.096 1:33.096
6 C. SULLIVAN 52.895 W. GOW 41.584 C. SULLIVAN 1:34.665 1:34.665
7 W. GOW 53.372 C. SULLIVAN 41.770 W. GOW 1:34.956 1:35.007
8 R. DELL 54.961 R. DELL 41.897 R. DELL 1:36.858 1:38.019
9 K. YOUNGSON 55.054 K. YOUNGSON 42.515 K. YOUNGSO 1:37.569 1:37.569

10 I. HOULDER 56.018 I. HOULDER 42.871 I. HOULDER 1:38.889 1:38.889

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 5 - 350cc
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 01/04/22 Printed at: 13:54

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Machine Q03  Q19  Lap  

1 4 Lachlan HILL (VIC) / Ron Angel Classic Racing / Promecha 
Suspension

Yamaha 350 1:16.336 1:16.336

2 82 Andy PITMAN (SA) / Pitmans Motorcycles Yamaha 350 1:20.992 1:20.674 1:20.674
3 67 Brett METCALF (SA) / Team Atujara Yamaha 350 1:20.844 1:21.128 1:20.844
4 4a David HALL (VIC) / Ron Angel Classic Racing Nico Bakker 250 1:21.820 1:21.820
5 46 Brad PHELAN (QLD) Yamaha 350 1:25.910 1:25.910
6 13 Nick BERRY (SA) / Team Atujara Yamaha 350 1:26.183 1:26.183
7 65 Grant BOXHALL (TAS) / Inter Roof Pty Ltd Yamaha 350 1:30.858 1:30.858
8 87 Brian RICHARDSON (WA) Yamaha 347 1:32.625 1:31.441 1:31.441
9 27 Lech BUDNIAK (NSW) Yamaha 250 1:35.822 1:33.096 1:33.096
10 178 Chris SULLIVAN (WA) Yamaha 350 1:35.489 1:34.665 1:34.665
11 33 Wayne GOW (NSW) Yamaha 347 1:35.007 1:35.007
12 74 Kevin YOUNGSON (QLD) Yamaha 350 1:35.952 1:37.569 1:35.952
13 46a Rex DELL (QLD) Furt 250 1:38.812 1:38.019 1:38.019
14 350 Ian HOULDER (VIC) Yamaha 349 1:40.727 1:38.889 1:38.889
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PERIOD 5 - 350cc
EVENTS 3, 19, 35, & 51

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 01/04/22 Printed at: 13:54

 1
1

 4 L. HILL
1:16.336

2
 82 A. PITMAN

1:20.674

3
 67 B. METCALF

1:20.844

 2
4

 4a D. HALL
1:21.820

5
 46 B. PHELAN

1:25.910

6
 13 N. BERRY

1:26.183

 3
7

 65 G. BOXHALL
1:30.858

8
 87 B. RICHARDSON1:31.441

9
 27 L. BUDNIAK

1:33.096

 4
10

 178 C. SULLIVAN
1:34.665

11
 33 W. GOW

1:35.007

12
 74 K. YOUNGSON

1:35.952

 5
13

 46a R. DELL
1:38.019

14
 350 I. HOULDER

1:38.889



2021 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIP
April 1 - 3, 2022

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 5 - 350cc
EVENTS 3, 19, 35, & 51

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 01/04/22 Printed at: 13:54

 1
1

 4 L. HILL
1:16.336

2
 82 A. PITMAN

1:20.674

3
 67 B. METCALF

1:20.844

 2
4

 4a D. HALL
1:21.820

5
 46 B. PHELAN

1:25.910

6
 13 N. BERRY

1:26.183

 3
7

 65 G. BOXHALL
1:30.858

8
 87 B. RICHARDSON1:31.441

9
 27 L. BUDNIAK

1:33.096

 4
10

 178 C. SULLIVAN
1:34.665

11
 33 W. GOW

1:35.007

12
 74 K. YOUNGSON

1:35.952

 5
13

 46a R. DELL
1:38.019

14
 350 I. HOULDER

1:38.889


